



# WEBER FIRE DISTRICT FEE SCHEDULE



## PREVENTION:

### Commercial

Site Plan Review/Res. Solar Review	\$100/first hour and \$75.00 for additional hours
Building Plan Review	
1-50,000 Sq Ft	\$200.00
50,001 + Sq Ft	\$300.00

### Residential

Plan Review including LPG Tank	\$50.00
LPG Tank Site Visit	\$100.00

### Subdivision Development

Plan Review / Re-Review	1-2 lots	\$50.00
	3-100	\$150.00
	101+ Lots	\$250.00

### Fire Protection Systems:

Third party Reviews

<i>Fire Alarm System</i>		
Third Party Reviews		\$50.00
Plan Review / Re-Review	1-50,000 Sq Ft	\$200.00
	50,001 + Sq Ft	\$300.00
Permit - Includes 2 Inspections	1-20,000 Sq Ft	\$250.00
	20,001-50,000 Sq Ft	\$350.00
	50,001 + Sq Ft	\$500.00

### *Fire Sprinkler Systems*

Third Party Reviews		\$50.00
Plan Review / Re-Review	1-100 Sprinkler Heads	\$100.00
	101-400 Sprinkler Heads	\$350.00
	401+ Sprinkler Heads	\$500.00
Permit - Includes 2 Inspections	1-100 Sprinkler Heads	\$175.00
	101-300 Sprinkler Heads	\$325.00
	301-500 Sprinkler Heads	\$500.00
	501+ Sprinkler Heads	\$675.00

### *Kitchen Hood Systems & Other Systems*

Plan Review / Re-Review		\$100.00
Permit - Includes 1 Inspection		\$165.00
Additional Inspection		\$100.00

### Inspections

In-Home Daycare, Daycare Facilities, Group Homes		\$75.00
Business License		\$75.00
Nursing Homes/Assisted Living		\$150.00
Food Truck	If Inspector travels to food truck	\$100.00
Food Truck	If food truck is brought to St. 61	\$50.00
CO2		\$150.00
All Other Inspections		\$125.00

### Specialized Permits

Amusement Buildings, Explosives, Firework Tent Sales, Firework Demonstration, Tent Structures, etc.	\$150.00
All Other Permits	\$100.00
Burn Permit	N/C

### STORAGE TANK REMOVAL:

Per Tank	\$250.00
----------	----------

**PUBLIC EDUCATION:**

CERT	Per person	\$30.00
CPR First Aid	Per person	\$50.00
Outside of District Program Delivery		See Cost Recovery Section for Applicable Fees

**IMPACT FEES**

See approved District Impact Fee schedule

**ENGINE COMPANY:***Stand By*

Ambulance with 2 AEMT's	Per hour, 2 hour minimum	\$180.00
Ambulance with Paramedic	Per hour, 2 hour minimum	\$200.00
Brush Truck with 2 Firefighters	Per hour, 2 hour minimum	\$220.00
Engine and Crew	Per hour, 2 hour minimum	\$305.00
Hazmat with Driver	Per hour, 2 hour minimum	\$220.00
Polaris Ranger with 2 Firefighters	Per hour, 2 hour minimum	\$150.00
Tender with Driver	Per hour, 2 hour minimum	\$220.00

*Cost Recovery*

Administration Vehicle	Per hour	\$20.00
Brush Truck	Per hour	\$30.00
Engine	Per hour	\$125.00
Haz-Mat	Per hour	\$125.00
Ladder	Per hour	\$150.00
Ranger	Per hour	\$20.00
Tender	Per hour	\$125.00
Trailer	Per hour	\$10.00
Disposable Equipment/Expendables		Cost plus 10%
Clerical & Overhead		See Clerical Fees
Labor		Hourly Rate plus 35%
Per Diem & Mileage		Current GSA Rates

*False Alarms*

First Month New System	N/C
First 3 in 6 Months	N/C
Additional False Alarms	\$400.00

**HAZMAT:**

Small	Per incident/vehicle - Low hazard & vehicle fluids up to 5 gallons	\$50.00
Large	Per incident/vehicle - Low hazard & vehicle fluids in excess of 5 gallons	\$100.00
Major Incident	Per incident - Response involving more than one engine company regardless of amount or product	See Cost Recovery Section for Applicable Fees

**AMBULANCE:**

Not to exceed state rules

**ILLEGAL BURNING, RECKLESS BURNING, ARSON:**

Any person cited for illegal burning, reckless burning, or arson, may be held liable for the cost of the fire, at the discretion of the Weber Fire District, Board of Trustees. See cost recovery section for applicable fees.

## CLERICAL FEES/GRAMA REQUESTS:

Staff Hourly Rate	If research, manipulation, or preparation of information is required (such as redaction, pixelation, scan time), exceeding 15 minutes of time, an hourly charge is assessed.	The hourly rate will depend upon the lowest hourly rate of the employee with proper security clearance and/or knowledge required to perform the task.
Environmental Report	Code Violations, HazMat Incidents, Storage Tanks, Inspections, etc.	\$25.00
Fire Report	NFIRS only, electronic format or fax - no charge to owner/occupant of damaged property.	\$50.00
Investigation Report	NIFRS, BATS, photos, statements, etc., flash drive - no charge to owner/occupant of damaged property.	\$75.00
Medical Report	Pre-Hospital Care Report only, electronic format or fax - no charge to patient or parents/guardians if juvenile.	\$50.00
Training Room Rental	Per Day Rate	\$25
Credit Card Processing Fee		4% on credit cards charges over \$10,000
Late Payment Fee	May be assessed on accounts more than 30 days past due	10% of outstanding balance
8.5" x 11" black and white copy	Per page	\$0.50
8.5" x 11" color copy	Per page	\$1.00
11" x 17" black and white copy	Per page	\$1.00
11" x 17" color copy	Per page	\$2.00

In some instances fees may be waived. GRAMA encourages waiving the fee when the request benefits the public rather than a specific individual. A person who requests a record to "obtain information for a story or report for publication or broadcast to the general public" is presumed to be acting to benefit the public, pursuant to Utah State code 63G-2-203 (4,5).

GRAMA also encourages the waiver of fees if the requestor is the individual who is the subject of the record - or the guardian or legal representative - and for impecunious individuals (meaning impoverished) whose legal rights are directly implicated by the information in the requested records.

Because GRAMA provides for waivers, a government entity cannot simply state that it will never grant fee waivers. If a person is denied a fee waiver, that denial can be appealed in the same manner as a denial of public records access. The governmental entity must provide a notice of this right in its reponse to the requester.

A person who believes that there has been an unreasonable denial of a fee waiver may appeal the denial in the same manner as a person appeals when inspection of a public record is denied, pursuant to Utah State Code 63G-2-203.

If a requestor has not properly paid for previously received materials, Weber Fire District will hold the current request until the outstanding payment is paid in full, pursuant to Utah State Code 63G-2-203(8).

**ALL RATES EFFECTIVE 01/01/2026**

